APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

MAJHA PUBLIC SCHOOL, SARHALI RD, TARN-
TARAN PB

1630705
20685

MAJHA PUBLIC SCHOOL, NEAR BABA DEEP
SINGH GATE, SARHALI ROAD, TARN-TARAN,
TARN TARAN, - 143401

Dr Raman Dua

MCom BEd Phd MPhil MA in Education MA in
Psychology PGDCA

mpstt1@gmail.com

9872660057

www.mpstarntaran.org

www.mpstarntaran.org

www.mpstarntaran.org

www.mpstarntaran.org




APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

www.mpstarntaran.org

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

www.mpstarntaran.org

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR

www.mpstarntaran.org

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

www.mpstarntaran.org

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL www.mpstarntaran.org

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER www.mpstarntaran.org

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE www.mpstarntaran.org

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION www.mpstarntaran.org

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

www.mpstarntaran.org

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 162 162

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2025 162 162

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

100

DR. RAMAN DUA

80

44

10

19

1.5

SHAMSER SINGH

DR. RAMAN DUA

100 one Student has appeared in

compartment examination result
awaited.

compartment examination result
awaited and one student ..

Twenty one Students has appeared in



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 10120
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 69 & 39
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6&75
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 21
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/Om2ISw1AhZE
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Dr. Raman Dua PRINCIPAL M.Com., M.A.Education, M.A.
Psychology, PGDCA, M.Phil.,

2 Harmail Kaur PGT M.A.

3 Navjot Kaur PGT M.A.

4 Harmanpreet Singh PET B.Sc.

5 Karan Singh PGT B.A.

6 Rajwinder Kaur PGT M.Com.

7 Monika PGT B.Com., M.A. Hindi

8 Sandeep Kaur PGT M.A.

9 Sandeep Kaur PGT M.A. History AND Punjabi
10 Jyoti Sharma PGT POST GRADUATION
11 Harjinder Kaur TGT B.Com.

12 Harmeet Kaur TGT B.A.

13 Sunita Rani PGT M.A. PUNJABI



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Rajwant Kaur
Amanpreet Kaur
Baljinder Singh
Rashpal Singh
Mandeep Kaur
Simple Sharma
Sunita Devi
Sonia

Roopa Kaur
Roma

Simple
Pushpinder Kaur
Paramiit Kaur
Amandeep Kaur
Sanya Gupta
Harpal Kaur
SANDEEP KAUR
RINKU KAKKAR

MONIKA

SANJANA KAKKAR
DALJIT KAUR
PRABHJOT
AMRITVEEN KAUR
HARPREET KAUR

BEENA KUMARI

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

M.A.

BCA

12th

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

12th

12th

B.A.

MCA

B.SC. COMPUTER SCIENCE

BCA, MBA

M.A.

M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE
HONORS

SENIOR SECONDARY

M.A. HINDI

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

B.A.

GRADUATION



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

RUMEET KAUR
PUNEET SHARMA
SUKHJEET KAUR
NEHA KHULLAR
RAMANDEEP KAUR
RUPINDER KAUR
SANDEEP KAUR
AMANDEEP KAUR
Parmijit Singh
AMRITPAL SINGH
LOVELY SHARMA
GURPREET KAUR
SHAMSHER SINGH
BIKRAM SINGH
LAKHBIR SINGH
RAMANDEEP KAUR
ANIL SHARMA

NAVEEN KUMAR

GURPINDERJIT KAUR

ANJANA

SIMRANJIT KAUR

SIMRANJIT KAUR

BINNY

SIMRANJEET KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PET

NTT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

GRADUATION

B.SC.

B.A.

B.COM

B.A., PGDCA

B.SC. NON MEDICAL

B.A.

B.A.

B.A., B.P.ED.

B.P.ED.

B.CA

B.Sc. Non Medical

B.A., DIP. IN MUSIC

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

M.SC.

M.Sc. Mathematic

B.COM, D.L.ED

BSC

MA

M.SC. BOTANY

M.A.

B.COM, PGDFS

M.SC. MATHEMATICS

M.Sc. IT



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

MANPREET KAUR
SONAM LUTHRA
KARMINDER KAUR
NAVKEERAT KAUR
AMANDEEP KAUR
Amanpreet Kaur
Rajbir Kaur
PALLAVI

Vineet Kaur
Parminder Kaur
Ajay Lakshmi
MANPREET KAUR
SONIA SHARMA
HARPREET SINGH
Arti Kumari

Anita Rani

Rajwinder Kaur

KOMALPREET KAUR

KARANBIR KAUR BAL

JASMEEN KAUR

Neetu Bala

AMIKA SHARMA

AVNEET KAUR

AKANSHA CHUGH

PGT

NTT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

M.Sc. IT

B.A.

M.C.A.

M.A. ENGLISH
B.A.

MCA

M.A.

B.COM

B.sc

M.A.

12

B.A

B.A.

B.(Sc) Non-Medical
12th

12th

B.A.

M.A

M.Sc

B.COM
BSc.ECO

B.A
M.A(PUNJBAI), B.A.

B.A.



