APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAJHA PUBLIC SCHOOL, SARHALI RD, TARN- TARAN PB
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630705
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20685
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MAJHA PUBLIC SCHOOL, NEAR BABA DEEP SINGH GATE, SARHALI ROAD, TARN-TARAN, TARN TARAN, - 143401
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr Raman Dua
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MCom BEd Phd MPhil MA in Education MA in Psychology PGDCA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mpstt1@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9872660057

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.mpstarntaran.org
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.mpstarntaran.org
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.mpstarntaran.org
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF	www.mpstarntaran.org

	APPLICABLE	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.mpstarntaran.org
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.mpstarntaran.org
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.mpstarntaran.org
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.mpstarntaran.org

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.mpstarntaran.org
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.mpstarntaran.org
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.mpstarntaran.org
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.mpstarntaran.org
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.mpstarntaran.org

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR. RAMAN DUA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	80
	PGT	44
	TGT	10
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SHAMSER SINGH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	DR. RAMAN DUA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	162	162	100	one Student has appeared in compartment examination result awaited.

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	162	162	100	Twenty one Students has appeared in compartment examination result awaited and one student

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10120
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	69 & 39
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 75
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/0m2ISw1AhZE

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Dr. Raman Dua	PRINCIPAL	M.Com., M.A.Education, M.A. Psychology, PGDCA, M.Phil.,
2	Harmail Kaur	PGT	M.A.
3	Navjot Kaur	PGT	M.A.
4	Harmanpreet Singh	PET	B.Sc.
5	Karan Singh	PGT	B.A.
6	Rajwinder Kaur	PGT	M.Com.
7	Monika	PGT	B.Com., M.A. Hindi
8	Sandeep Kaur	PGT	M.A.
9	Sandeep Kaur	PGT	M.A. History AND Punjabi
10	Jyoti Sharma	PGT	POST GRADUATION
11	Harjinder Kaur	TGT	B.Com.
12	Harmeet Kaur	TGT	B.A.
13	Sunita Rani	PGT	M.A. PUNJABI

14	Rajwant Kaur	PGT	M.A.
15	Amanpreet Kaur	PGT	BCA
16	Baljinder Singh	PRT	12th
17	Rashpal Singh	PRT	M.A.
18	Mandeep Kaur	PRT	M.A.
19	Simple Sharma	PRT	B.A.
20	Sunita Devi	NTT	B.A.
21	Sonia	PRT	B.A.
22	Roopa Kaur	PRT	B.A.
23	Roma	NTT	B.A.
24	Simple	PRT	B.A.
25	Pushpinder Kaur	PRT	12th
26	Paramjit Kaur	PRT	12th
27	Amandeep Kaur	PRT	B.A.
28	Sanya Gupta	PGT	MCA
29	Harpal Kaur	PGT	B.SC. COMPUTER SCIENCE
30	SANDEEP KAUR	OTHER	BCA, MBA
31	RINKU KAKKAR	PGT	M.A.
32	MONIKA	PGT	M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE HONORS
33	SANJANA KAKKAR	NTT	SENIOR SECONDARY
34	DALJIT KAUR	TGT	M.A. HINDI
35	PRABHJOT	TGT	GRADUATION
36	AMRITVEEN KAUR	PRT	GRADUATION
37	HARPREET KAUR	TGT	B.A.
38	BEENA KUMARI	NTT	GRADUATION

RUMEET KAUR NTT GRADUATION 40 PUNEET SHARMA TGT B.SC. 41 SUKHJEET KAUR TGT B.A. 42 NEHA KHULLAR PGT B.COM 43 RAMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A., PGDCA 44 RUPINDER KAUR PRT B.SC. NON ME 45 SANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A. 46 AMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A.	
41 SUKHJEET KAUR TGT B.A. 42 NEHA KHULLAR PGT B.COM 43 RAMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A., PGDCA 44 RUPINDER KAUR PRT B.SC. NON ME 45 SANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A. 46 AMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A.	EDICAL
42 NEHA KHULLAR PGT B.COM 43 RAMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A., PGDCA 44 RUPINDER KAUR PRT B.SC. NON ME 45 SANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A. 46 AMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A.	EDICAL
43 RAMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A., PGDCA 44 RUPINDER KAUR PRT B.SC. NON ME 45 SANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A. 46 AMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A.	EDICAL
44 RUPINDER KAUR PRT B.SC. NON ME 45 SANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A. 46 AMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A.	EDICAL
45 SANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A. 46 AMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A.	EDICAL
46 AMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.A.	
47 Parmjit Singh PET B.A., B.P.ED.	
48 AMRITPAL SINGH PET B.P.ED.	
49 LOVELY SHARMA NTT B.C.A	
50 GURPREET KAUR TGT B.Sc. Non Med	lical
51 SHAMSHER SINGH SPECIAL EDUCATOR B.A., DIP. IN M	USIC
52 BIKRAM SINGH PGT POST GRADU	ATION
53 LAKHBIR SINGH PGT GRADUATION	
54 RAMANDEEP KAUR PGT M.SC.	
55 ANIL SHARMA PGT M.Sc. Mathema	atic
56 NAVEEN KUMAR PGT B.COM, D.L.E.)
57 GURPINDERJIT KAUR TGT BSC	
58 ANJANA PGT MA	
59 SIMRANJIT KAUR PGT M.SC. BOTAN	Y
60 SIMRANJIT KAUR PGT M.A.	
61 BINNY PRT B.COM, PGDF	S
62 SIMRANJEET KAUR PGT M.SC. MATHEI	MATICS
63 MANPREET KAUR PGT M.Sc. IT	

64	MANPREET KAUR	PGT	M.Sc. IT
65	SONAM LUTHRA	NTT	B.A.
66	KARMINDER KAUR	PGT	M.C.A.
67	NAVKEERAT KAUR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A. ENGLISH
68	AMANDEEP KAUR	PET	B.A.
69	Amanpreet Kaur	PGT	MCA
70	Rajbir Kaur	TGT	M.A.
71	PALLAVI	PRT	B.COM
72	Vineet Kaur	PRT	B.sc
73	Parminder Kaur	TGT	M.A.
74	Ajay Lakshmi	PRT	12
75	MANPREET KAUR	PET	B.A
76	SONIA SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
77	HARPREET SINGH	OTHER	B.(Sc) Non-Medical
78	Arti Kumari	NTT	12th
79	Anita Rani	NTT	12th
80	Rajwinder Kaur	PRT	B.A.
81	KOMALPREET KAUR	PGT	M.A
82	KARANBIR KAUR BAL	TGT	M.Sc
83	JASMEEN KAUR	PGT	B.COM
84	Neetu Bala	TGT	BSc.ECO
85	AMIKA SHARMA	NTT	B.A
86	AVNEET KAUR	TGT	M.A(PUNJBAI), B.A.
87	AKANSHA CHUGH	TGT	B.A.